INFORMAL QUOTE AWARD SUMMARY

LETTING DATE: JANUARY 15, 2020

PROJECT: Clifton Street Sidewalk Improvements, 3823 Clifton Street

Project No. 19-2528 / CIP No. 50716.3

RECOMMENDATION: Award Informal Quote in the amount of \$23,869.50 to BTD Enterprises, LLC.

BIDDER'S SUMMARY

CONTRACTORS	TOTAL BID
BTD Enterprises, LLC	\$23,869.50
Tru-Form Construction Inc.	\$23,940.00
Complete Concrete, Inc.	\$33,192.50
C. Eagle Construction, LLC	\$48,997.00

City staff recommends awarding this project to BTD Enterprises, LLC for a total Informal Quote amount of \$23,869.50 based on unit pricing with the following appropriation:

FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Streets
ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE	\$28,000.00	\$28,000.00
APPROPRIATION DATA:		
FUNDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Chro of
FORDING SOURCE	TOTAL	Street
COST CENTER		8910
LINE ITEM		4370
FUNDING CENTER		0505
BID AMOUNT	\$23,869.50	\$23,869.50

PROJECT MANAGER: DATE: 1/16/2020

Sara Odden, PE

PROJECT NAME: Clifton Street Sidewalk Improvements 3823 Clifton Street

PROJECT NUMBER: PROJECT NO. 19-2528 / CIP NO. 50716.3

LET DATE: JANUARY 15, 2020

LOW BID AMOUNT: \$23,869.50

					ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE BTD ENTERPRISES, LLC		TRU-FORM CONSTRUCTION, INC.		COMPLETE CONCRETE, INC.		C. EAGLE CONSTRUCTION,			
	STD. BID ITEM NO.	DESCRIPTION OF ITEM	UNIT	QTY (EST)	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST	UNIT COST	TOTAL COST
1	1.01	Mobilization	LS	1.00	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00	\$3,200.00	\$3,200.00	\$6,700.00	\$6,70 0.00	\$5,495.00	\$5,495.00
2	1.02	Incidental	LS	1.00	\$3,388.00	\$3,388.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$3,400.00	\$3,400.00	\$2,000.00	\$2,000.00
3	B02.04	Adjust Water Service	LS	1.00	\$1,000.00	\$1,000.00	\$750.00	\$750.00	\$700.00	\$700.00	\$800.00	\$800.00	\$8,600.00	\$8,600.00
4	B05.27	Remove Retaining Wall	LF	106.00	\$20.00	\$2,120.00	\$35.00	\$3,710.00	\$25.00	\$2,650.00	\$18.00	\$1,908.00	\$26.00	\$2,756.00
5	C02.01	Excavation, Unclassified	CY	45.00	\$15.00	\$675.00	\$20.00	\$900.00	\$55.00	\$2,475.00	\$41.00	\$1,845.00	\$110.00	\$4,950.00
6	C07.02	Topsoil, Place	CY	12.50	\$10.00	\$125.00	\$15.00	\$187.50	\$30.00	\$375.00	\$81.00	\$1,012.50	\$44.00	\$550.00
7	C07.05	Sodding	SY	75.00	\$10.00	\$750.00	\$9.00	\$675.00	\$36.00	\$2,700.00	\$27.00	\$2,025.00	\$18 .00	\$1,350.00
8	C09.02	6" Underdrain	LF	99.00	\$8.00	\$792.00	\$18.00	\$1,782.00	\$22.00	\$2,178.00	\$13.00	\$1,287.00	\$39.00	\$3,861.00
9	C10.02	6" Underdrain Cleanout	EA	1.00	\$250.00	\$250.00	\$300.00	\$300.00	\$150.00	\$150.00	\$640.00	\$640.00	\$2,700.00	\$2,700.00
10	139.01	Concrete Type C Retaining Wall (0-2')	LF	31.00	\$100.00	\$3,100.00	\$115.00	\$3,565.00	\$72.00	\$2,232.00	\$129.00	\$3,999.00	\$145.00	\$4,495.00
11	139.02	Concrete Type C Retaining Wall (2-4')	LF	72.00	\$150.00	\$10,800.00	\$125.00	\$9,000.00	\$90.00	\$6,480.00	\$133.00	\$9,576.00	\$170.00	\$12,240.00
TOTAL						\$28,000.00		\$23,869.50		\$23,940.00		\$33,192.50		\$48,997.00

I certify that to the best of my knowledge, this is a true tabulation of bids received for this project.

John Van Beek, PE Ferber Engineering Company, Inc.

CITY OF RAPID CITY

Reviewed by:

Sara Odden, PE

1/16/2020